TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM649781

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philip J Von Kahle		05/13/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIG Investment LLC	
Street Address:	1201 N. Orange St	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5406961	NALHO
Registration Number:	5406959	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549226662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9549291899

Email: tm@assoulineberlowe.com

Correspondent Name: Greg M. Popowitz

Address Line 1: 213 E. Sheridan Street. Suite 3

Assouline & Berlowe PA Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dania Beach, FLORIDA 33004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg M. Popowitz
SIGNATURE:	/Greg M. Popowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Executed - Von Kahle to AIG (00318752xA4579)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Executed - Von Kahle to AIG (00318752xA4579)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007307 FRAME: 0318

Assignment of Trademark

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this 13th day of 1411, 2021 by and between PHILIP J. VON KAHLE, an individual with offices at Michael Moecker & Associates, Inc., at 1883 Marina Mile Blvd, #106, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33315 (Assignor), and AIG Investments LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1201 N Orange St, Suite 600, Wilmington, DE 19801 (Assignee).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of:

- U.S. TM Reg. No. 5,406,961 for the character mark NALHO for sandals in Class IC 025:
- U.S. TM Reg. No. 5,406,959 for the design mark (depicted below) for sandals in Class IC 025;



- International TM Reg. No. 1,391,063, for sandals in Class IC 025, including the following member state designations under the Madrid Protocol:
 - Australia, China, Colombia, European Union, Israel, India, Japan, Republic of Korea, Mexico, Turkey;
- and common law rights to the mark, hereafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark", and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related therewith; and

WHEREAS, assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all business goodwill related therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written. Assignor PHILIP J. VON KAHLE STATE OF FLOCIDA):ss COUNTY OF BROWAL) BEFORE ME in the State and County stated above, the undersigned authority, personally appeared PHILIP was KAHIE who, after being duly sworn, deposes and states that the foregoing is accurate. SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me this 13 day of 1197, 2021, by PHILIP YOU KAHLE who is: personally known to me, or produced ______, as identification. Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My commission expires: 12/11/31 [Rubber Stamp Required]